
 
 
 

 
October 28, 2025 

 
 
 
Philippine Stock Exchange  
9/F PSE Tower, 28th St. cor. 5th Ave.  
Bonifacio Global City (BGC) 
Taguig City, Philippines 
 

Attention: ATTY. JOHANNE DANIEL M.  NEGRE 
 Officer-in-Charge - Disclosure Department 

 
Philippine Dealing & Exchange Corp. 
29F, BDO Equitable Tower 
8751 Paseo de Roxas 
Makati City 1226 
 
 Attention: ATTY. SUZY CLAIRE SELLEZA 
   Head - Issuer Compliance & Disclosure Department (ICDD) 
 

 
Dear Atty. Negre and Atty. Selleza, 
 

We would like to submit Philippine Savings Bank’s Published Statement of 
Condition ending 30 September 2025.  
 

We hope that you will find everything in order. 
 

Thank you very much. 
 
                   Very truly yours, 

 
 
Leah M. Zamora                   
SVP / Controller 

 
 



1/ This account is comprised of Financial Assets Held for Trading (HFT), Debt Securities Designated at FVPL, and Other Financial Assets Mandatorily 
    Measured at FVPL. 
2/ This account is comprised of Financial Liabilities Held for Trading, and Financial Liabilities Designated at FVPL.
3/ Only applicable to All Universal and Commercial Banks and their subsidiary banks.
4/ Only applicable to All Stand-alone TBs, RBs, and CoopBanks

For inquiries or concerns, please call our Customer Experience Group at Tel: (+632) 8845-8888;Fax: (+632) 8845-0048;SMS: (+63) 998-8458888
Send an email to customerexperience@psbank.com.ph / Chat: www.psbank.com.ph
6th Floor PSBank Center, 777 Paseo de Roxas corner Sedeño Street, Makati City 1226

PSBank is regulated by Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas (https://www.bsp.gov.ph)
Deposits are insured by PDIC up to P1,000,000 per depositor

A proud member of                    .

Cash and Cash Items. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Due from Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Due from Other Central Banks and Banks - Net. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit or Loss (FVPL) 1/. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Financial Assets at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income (FVOCI) - Net . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Debt Securities atDebt Securities at Amortized Cost - Net. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Loans to Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Interbank Loans Receivable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Loans and Receivables - Others  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Loans and ReceivablesLoans and Receivables Arising from RA/CA/PR/SLB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Total Loan Portfolio (TLP) - Gross  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Allowance for Credit Losses  . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Total Loan Portfolio - Net   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Equity Investment in Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Ventures - Net  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Bank Premises, Furniture, Fixture and Equipment - Net. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Bank Premises, Furniture, Fixture and Equipment - Net. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Real and Other Properties Acquired - Net . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Sales Contract Receivables - Net. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Non-Current Assets Held for Sale. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Other Assets - Net . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Net Due from Head ONet Due from Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

TOTAL ASSETS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1,720,338,080.41
557,687,388.71
1,556,473,066.55
255,585,761.12

22,659,367,142.40
27,197,404,968.28

0.000.00
2,319,204,680.00

154,532,208,967.91
1,200,000,000.00

158,051,413,647.91
3,558,507,652.23

154,492,905,995.68
898,203,739.35898,203,739.35
3,118,667,081.74
2,839,433,315.01
2,295,349.60

0.00
5,620,903,857.95

0.00

220,919,265,746.80220,919,265,746.80

1,823,734,948.52
329,791,313.16
942,511,086.32
256,937,686.52

21,613,971,440.42
29,284,295,121.01

0.000.00
4,743,613,000.00

152,866,393,560.25
1,285,944,025.00

158,895,950,585.25
3,525,719,681.81

155,370,230,903.44
929,680,305.07929,680,305.07
3,156,438,161.80
2,747,703,236.61
2,295,349.60

0.00
5,601,322,564.16

0.00

222,058,912,222,058,912,116.63

AMOUNT (PER QUARTER)

ASSET QUALITY
a) Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
b) Net NPL Ratio  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
c) Gross NPL Coverage Ratio  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
d) Net NPL Coverage Ratio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
   
RELRELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS           
a) Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to Gross TLP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
b) Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
c) Ratio of DOSRI Loans to Gross TLP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
d) Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

LIQUIDITY
a) Liquidity Coverage Ratio 3/  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . a) Liquidity Coverage Ratio 3/  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
b) Net Stable Funding Ratio 3/   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
c) Minimum Liquidity Ratio 4/ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
   
PROFITABILTY
a) Return on Equity (ROE) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
b) Return onb) Return on Assets  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
c) Net Interest Margin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
  
CAPITAL ADEQUACY
a) Common Equity Tier 1 Ratio 3/  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
b) Tier 1 Capital Ratio    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
c) CAR  . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .c) CAR  . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

LEVERAGE
a) BASEL III Leverage Ratio 3/  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Deferred Changes not yet Written Down  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

3.46 %
2.33 %
65.07 %
47.56 %

0.80 %
0.00 %
0.12 %0.12 %
0.00 %

204.15 %
126.28 %
0.00 %

8.67 %
1.86 %
5.92 %5.92 %

23.62 %
23.62 %
24.64 %

18.57 %
0.00 %

3.15 %
2.14 %
70.54 %
48.82 %

0.74 %
0.00 %
0.12 %0.12 %
0.00 %

167.33 %
123.44 %
0.00 %

9.69 %
2.08 %
6.44 %6.44 %

23.51 %
23.51 %
24.58 %

18.25 %
0.00 %

Financial Liabilities at Fair Value through Profit or Loss (FVPL) 2/ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Deposit Liabilities  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Due to Other Banks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Bills Payable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
    BS    BSP (Rediscounting and Other Advances) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    Interbank Loans Payable  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
    Other Deposit Substitutes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Bonds Payable - Net . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Unsecured Subordinated Debt - Net . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Unsecured Subordinated Debt - Net . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Redeemable Preferred Shares . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Other Liabilities . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Net Due to Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

TOTAL LIABILITIES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

0.00
163,651,550,638.51

0.00
1,188,912,649.89

0.00
0.00

1,188,912,649.891,188,912,649.89
5,000,000,000.00

0.00
0.00

6,349,058,957.00
0.00

176,189,522,245.40

0.00
170,537,363,424.36

0.00
719,160,427.85

0.00
450,640,000.00
268,520,427.85268,520,427.85

0.00
0.00
0.00

6,607,839,201.32
0.00

177,864,363,053.53

Capital Stock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Additional Paid-In Capital  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Undivided Profits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Retained Earnings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Other CapitalOther Capital Accounts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Assigned Capital  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

4,268,594,160.00
11,418,563,257.27
2,841,100,733.54
26,969,860,344.69
(768,374,994.10)

0.00

44,729,743,501.4044,729,743,501.40
220,919,265,746.80

4,268,594,160.00
11,418,563,257.27
2,101,997,981.86
27,290,004,906.69
(884,611,242.72)

0.00

44,194,549,063.1044,194,549,063.10
222,058,912,116.63

Guarantees Issued . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Financial Standby Letters of Credit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Performance Standby Letters of Credit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Commercial Letters of Credit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
TTrade Related Guarantees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Commitments . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Trust Department Accounts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Derivatives  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Derivatives  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Others . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

0.00
0.00

20,000,000.00
0.00
0.00

27,404,869.00
0.000.00
0.00

9,152,284,761.52
0.00

868,654.38

9,200,558,284.90

0.00
0.00

20,000,000.00
0.00
0.00

28,504,869.00
0.000.00
0.00

9,132,330,691.20
0.00

1,093,245.38

9,181,928,805.58

BALANCE SHEET
(Head Office and Branches)
As of September 30, 2025
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